Simplified Merkur Set Counts 010 011 012 013 014 015 016 017 018 030 031 032 033 ML1 M3 [ M5 M6 M7 M8 Farmer Army Fire 2.1 22
Listed Part Ct. 206p 230p 143p 223p no 156p no no 157p 275p 4 143p 240p 218p 602p 733p 828p 1124p 1405p 341pc 657pC no 4 no
Actual Part Ct. 206 232 144 222 101 155 136 154 161 279 174 ES 143 236 260 601 733 833 1125 1430 337 642 691 ES 86
Girders 1002__|2 hole strip (fishplate) 6 5 6 2 2 3 2 1 8 8 10 6 10 10 8 3
1003 |3 hole strip 2 9 4 5 4 4 1 5 2 2 8 8 14 13 14 3 12 8 5
1004 |4 hole strip 5 4 2 2 4 1 s 2 4 4 4 14 14 7 8 s
1005 |5 hole strip 1 6 8 7 2 2 2 6 2 2 s 6 2 2 12 12 12 31 31 4 8 19 S
1006 |6 hole strip 2 2 2 4 1 2 2 4 6 8 6 6 8
1007 |7 hole strip 1 2 5 2 1 2 3 1 2 8 10 10 11 11 3 8 1
1009 |9 hole strip 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 4 6 2 6 6 4 9
1010 |10 hole strip 2 2 3 2 4 8 8 12 8 12 6 6
1015 |15 hole strip 2 8 4 1 4 2 4 9 9 2 9 1
1025 |25 hole strip 4 6 6 8 8 2
1026 |curved strip 5 hole 1 2 4 4 4 4 4 6 3
2026 __|curved strip 7 hole 2 2 2 2 2
2002__|thin 2 hole strip (fishplate) 2 2 1 6 1 2 4 1 8 8 16 8 16 4 18 10
2003 __|thin 3 hole strip 2 5 1 2 2 2 6 6 6 4 6 1 20
2006 __|slotted strip 60mm 3 2 2 2 2 8 3 8 2
1011 |slotted strip 110mm 4 2 2 2 2 4 2 4
1020 _|flat girder 5 hole 1 1 2 3 2 2 3 3
2020 [flat girder 5 hole. 4 4 4 4 4 4
1021 __|fiat girder 7 hole 1 2 3 3 4 4 1
1022 __|fiat girder 9 hole 2 4 3 4 4 8
2022 [flat girder 9 hole. 5 5 5 2 5
1023 _[fiat girder 15 hole 3 2 2 2 2 2
3076 _|angle girder 2 hole 2 2 2 4 2
2076 __|angle girder 3 hole 1 1
1027 |angle girder 10 hole: 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 8 8 2
1028 __|angle girder 15 hole 2 4 4 5 5
1029 |angle girder 25 hole 2 4 4 10 10 6
1125 |2 girder 5 hole (or 1225?) 3 2
1150 ___|U channel girder 7 hole 1 1
1058 __|X wide girder 5 hole 3 3
2058 |X wide girder 10 hole 2 2
Flange 1122 |2x7 flanged plate on 2 hole s 2 1
Plates 1127 |3x3 flanged plate 2 2 1
1024|345 flanged plate 1 2 1 1 4 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 3 4 3
1128 |35 flanged plate on 3 hole s} 2 2 4
2024 [3x7 flanged plate 1 1 1 2
1035 |55 flanged plate 2 1 1 2 1 1 4 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 6 2
1036 [5x10 flanged plate 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1
2035 |sector plate 1 2 1 2 2
3035 |fiat sector plate 1
Plates 1076 2x3 plate 4 2 2 2 1 5 7 2 1 1 2 6 6 9 5 9 5 14 6
1017 345 plate 1 2 4 4 2 4 1 4
2017 345 plate 2 2 2 2 2
1018 [3x7 plate 1 4 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
2018 [3x7 plate 2 2 2 2
1019 [3x10 plate 1 4 2 2 4 4 5 5
2019 [3x10 plate 2 2 2 10 10
107255 plate 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2
(1072 var) 545 plate w/ only 4 middle h 2
2072545 plate 1 4 4 4 2 4 1
1073 [5x7 plate 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 3 4 1
2073 [5x7 plate 2 6 6 6 2 6 1
1074 [5x10 plate 2 1 2 4 2 2 4 1 8 1
2074 [5x10 plate 6 6 6 1 6
4075 [7x0 plate @ 1
1075 |7x10 plate 2 2 2 3 3
2075 [7x10 plate 2 6 6 6 2 6
1016 |half circle plate 1 2 2 2
2016 |half circle plate 1 2 2 2
1078 [triangle plate 3x4.5 1 1 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
1077 __|angle cut plate 6x8>5 4 2 2 2 2
1000 car side 5x13 2
5017 3¢5 clear window panel 1 1 2 3
5072 |55 clear window panel 1 1 2
Brackets 1001 |angle 10 8 2 2 6 2 5 4 1 8 3 2 8 13 18 18 36 52 52 17 10 36 2
1033 __|double angle bracket 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2
1030 __|deep double angle bracket 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
4031 |2 hole long double angle stri 4 8 1 3 13 13 2 16 3
3031 |3 hole long double angle stri 2 4 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 1
1031 |5 hole long double angle stri 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 4 4 7 7 2 2 2 1
2031 |deep 5 hole long double angl 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 3 2
1032 |reverse angle bracket 4 2 2 3 2 3
1034 |bent 5 hole strip 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 4
1101 [fiat 3/3 hole T bracket 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 1 4
1102 [angle 33 hole T bracket 1 6 5 6 2 2 4 1 4 7 4
1130 [fiat 3/5 hole T bracket 2 2 2
2130 [steering bracket 2 4 6 4 4 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 4 2
1037 __|L bracket 4 4 4 4 4
2037 __|fiat gusset 2 2 2 2
3037___|angle gusset right 1 1 1 1 1
4037__|angle gusset left 1 1 1 1 1
1038 _|ffat trunnion 4 2 3 3 3 3 7
2038 __|flat trunnion 4 4 4 2 4 2
3038 [large flat trunnion 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 2
1039 [trunnion 2 1 1 2 6 6 6 2 6 1 2 2
2039 [large trunnion 1 1 1 1 1 3 2




1271 [(motor)/gun bracket plate 2
Pulleys, 1048 [small pulley’ 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
Gears, 1040 |pulley 23mm w/boss 4 2 6 2 5 6 12 8 8 2 4 4 8 8 4 8 2 8 1
T“':/;':e:c 1042 |pulley 42mm wiboss 2 4 8 8 2 8 8
1043 |pulley 62mm wiboss 1 2 1 2
2043 |pulley 85mm wiboss 2 1 1
1082 |wheelftire 56mm wiboss 3 4 6 6 8 2 6
1083 [96mm tractor tire 2 2
20832 _|half 62mm pulley wiboss 2 1 2
20842 _|half 62mm pulley wio boss 2 1 2
1089 [tire 2 2 6 2 4 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 2
2089 [large hollow tire 66mm wibo: 4 2
3089 [flat wide race car tire 2
1041 |bush wheel 30mm wiboss 1 1 1 2 3 3 4 4 2 4 7
2041 |bush wheel 30mm no boss 1 1 2 4 4 4 3 4 1
1044 |worm gear w/boss 1 1 1 1 1
1046 gear 11mm 17t w/boss 1 1 2 2
2046 |gear 22mm 34t wiboss 1 1 2 2 1
1045 |gear 31mm 50t wiboss. 2 1 2 2
1047 gear 51mm 85t w/hoss 1 1
2047 gear 81mm 119t w/boss 1 1
1056 |bevel gear 25t wihoss 2 4 2 4
1057 |crown gear 50t w/boss 1 2 2
1140 U joint 2 2 2
Shafts 1060 |30mm 4 2 4 1 1 2 2 2 4 4 2
3060 |40mm 2 4
2060 __|50mm 1 1 1 6 4 4 2 4 2 3 4 1 2 2
1061 |70mm 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 4 4 2 4 2 4 2
2061 __|90mm 1 2 2 4 2 3 4 1 8 4
3061 [110mm 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1
1062 |120mm 1 2 2 5 1 2 3
3062 __|150mm 1
2062 __|170mm 1 2 1 2
1063 [270mm 1 1
1068 crank 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Tools 1080?__|flat screwdriver w/round hole 1 1 1 1 1 1
1081? screwdriver, longer 4081 1 1 1 1 1 1
20817 _[screwdriver wiclip 1
40812 screwdriver, small short 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 [allenwrench 1 2
1085 spanner (old flat one end?) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2085 |offset spanner (some 90° bet 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1088 nut holder 1 1 1 (1) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Miscellaneo 1050 |collar 6 2 3 4 2 4 2 6 10 10 15 15 4 12 4
us & Small 2050 |spacer /no set screw hole 10 10 1 2 4 4 4 4
Parts 1049 |coupling 1 4 1 1 6 2 2
1070 |pawl small (come Rt. & Lt. h: 2 2 5
1071 pawl large (come Rt. & Lt. h 3
1002 |spring 22mm 1 2 2 2 2 2
1094 spring 35mm 4 4
1097 hook 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10967 _|double hook 1
1086 steering wheel 1 1 1 1 1
1268 |round magnet 1 1 2 2 1 2
1084 [track 2 2 2 4
2309 |drive band 1 2 2 4
1000 [string 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 1
Screws, 1052 |screw 6mm M3.5 (or allen) 58 52 32 78 24 33 35 38 46 87 54 42 67 70 110 135 145 334 360 %2 176 200 10
Nuts, 1055 |screw 8mm M3.5 10mm screws include er 8mm coun
Washers,
e, 2053 |screw 10mm M3.5 (or allen) 1 6 5 3 () 11 1 2 4 4 1 3 4 27 29 29 17 29 2 14 13
1054 [screw 16mm M3.5 (or allen) 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 6 2 5 7 7 8 12 3 10 11 2
1055 |screw 20mm M3.5 (or allen) 5 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 7 5 5 5 3 10 2 6 7
1051 |nuts to match screws M3.5 64 60 43 80 30 52 40 48 48 9% 61 44 78 70 150 103 366 390 9% 190 210 15
no # fixing screws M3, grub, set, *8 *6 *3 *2 4 *5 *6 *7 *12 *8 *11 *10 *8 *21 *50 *34 68 *8 *24 *26 *17
no # fixing screws M4, grub, set of *3 *12 *5 *1 *21 *2 *1 *6 *9
1098 __[thin washer 5 10 10 5 15 2
1095 axle grommet 14 5 2 6 6 2 4 4 2 10 16 16 16 10 16 15 20 11 4
Motors, & ? 2 speed motor 1 1
Electric 1285 |9 volt battery clip 1 1 1
" 2 4.5 volt battery box w/switche 1
1284 |3v battery case (for clip) 1
1223 |lamp socket 2 2
1226(c) _[lamp 6v 2 2
1202 |2 hole strip w/ one large hole] 2 2
1295 |fiber washer 2 2
1296 [fiber nut 2 2




